deposited, the Director of Finance shall file a written notice thereof with the Secretary of State.

(c) Except as provided in subdivision (b) of Section 11773.2, for purposes of this article, “sufficient private donations” means funds in
the amount of at least twelve million dollars ($12,000,000).

(d) This section shall become inoperative on July 1, 2013.

(Amended by Stats. 2013, Ch. 22, Sec. 37. (AB 75) Effective June 27, 2013. Amending action operative July 1, 2013, by Sec. 110 of Ch. 22.
Section inoperative July 1, 2013, by its own provisions from this amendment.)